
Information

Description:YMN/LT PANEL/2019/RS
Bid invitation number:6300029880

Bid invitation rules

Bid invitation currency: INR
Timezone: INDIA
Submission period: 11.11.2019 14:00:00
Opening date: 11.11.2019 14:30:00
Created On: 22.10.2019 06:00:26

Bid invitation

Bid invitation text:
TENDER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

Note : 1. L1 WILL BE ARRIVED CONSIDERING TOTAL QUANTITY OF THE TENDER.

1. PAYMENT TERMS: 100% payment on receipt and acceptance of the material on 60th day. If firm/firms are
quoting payment terms as Advance/Proforma Invoice, firm has to agree to provide Bank Guarantee from a
scheduled commercial bank for 110% of their invoice value, only then advance payment will be made. If firm does
not agree for the same and only quotes for Advance/Proforma Invoice, such bids are liable for rejection and their
offer will not be considered and next lowest technically acceptable offer will be considered. The BG should be valid
for a period till the material is received and accepted by BEML.
2. PRICES: Prices are firm till the execution of the Order.
3. DELIVERY TERMS: Delivery as per BEML Schedule.
4. DESPATCH TERMS: F.O.R. BEML MYSORE
5. VALIDITY: 60 Days from the date of opening of the Bid.
6. RISK PURCHASE CLAUSE: BEML Risk Purchase Clause will be applicable.
7. LD CLAUSE: BEML LD CLAUSE will be applicable in case of delay in delivery.
8. TAXES:  Firm has to mention HSN Code and applicable GST.
9. The tenders should confirm to BEML specifications, make and conditions in every detail and any tender not
conforming to BEML specifications and conditions will be summarily rejected.
10. Any amendment to this tender will be published only in BEML website and not in CPP portal. Vendors to note
this
11. Drawing/Attachment if any are attached in the Notes and Attachments section.
12. Vendors to attach any details/attachments related to the tender in the Notes and Attachment section.



Information

Description:YMN/LT PANEL/2019/RS
Bid invitation number:6300029880

Bid invitation

      Page 2 / 3

Any item specific remarks / comments can be mentioned in "Bidders Remarks" column under Item Data.
Please contact our SRM Team for guidance on submission of bids in SRM system.
Phone number: (080) 22963269 / 22963141
E-mail ID: admin.srm@beml.co.in
Please contact Materials Department, Mysore Complex for any technical clarifications.
Phone number: (0821) 2400503 / 2400225
E-mail ID: ymn1@beml.co.in/ymn@beml.co.in

Attachments:

SRM TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Digital Signature

Bid invitation details

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

1 008770140895 LT PANEL.200 CMX190
CM(LENGTHXWIDTH)

31.12.2019 00:00:00 1  NO

Item long text:
LT Panel shall comprising of the following:

1. Panel shall be made up of  MS 14 SWG Sheet with steel enclosures with all necessary protections and
standard colour paintings, LT Panel board indoor, free standing, Floor mounting.

2. Suitable for incoming  / out going power supply, 415V, 50HZ, 3 PH and neutral.

3. Rated bus bar capacity 630 Amps for incoming and out going bus bars.

4. Bus bar  Aluminium of suitable size.

5. The Panel should be fitted with 1No.  of 630 Amps TPN  switch for incoming supply with short circuit braking
capacity 45KA, 2 No. of 400 Amps  TPN switch for bus bar supply, 2 No. of 200 Amps TPN Switches, 2No. of
100 Amps TPN Switches, 3No. of 63 Amps TPN Switches  with timer switch controls for lighting circuits.

6. Multi functional digital meter for incoming.

7. Compartmentalized with bus bar and cable chamber made of 14 SWG steel enclosures with all necessary
protection, Ms  angle 35x35x5mm for frame work multifunctional digital meter, voltmeter, ammeter, dedication
lamps complete with all necessary wiring .

8.The cable entry box shall have bus bar and spacious enough to terminate incoming and out going
3.5x400sqmm LT cable.



Information

Description:YMN/LT PANEL/2019/RS
Bid invitation number:6300029880

Bid invitation

      Page 3 / 3

Item Product
Price Condition

Description Vendor product
number

Delivery date/
performance period

Quantity

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

CGST - Central GST %

2 COMMISSIONING OF LT
PANEL

1  JOB

Item long text:
Scope and General terms and conditions

1.Supply, Erection & Testing & Commissioning of LT Panel at our sub station Truck division Beml Mysore.

2.Firm has to depute  representative for erection, commissioning and testing of the panel at our site. and firm
has to arrange necessary facilities like tools , consumables , civil work etc., for  installing, erection &
commissioning the panel  at our site.

3.The safety of your deputed engineers/workmen during erection, testing & commissioning the unit at our
premises shall be at  firm’s scope.

4.Firm shall quote split price for the item & commissioning separately

5.The payment will be made after satisfactory erecting, testing &   commissioning of the LT panel

NOTE: Firm should supply the exact detail drawings of the panel before taking manufacturing

Basic Price INR

Discount on Basic %

IGST -Integrated GST %

SGST - State GST %

CGST - Central GST %


